Termination of Forest Order No. 17-22-10 and Forest Order No. 19-22-07 USDA Forest Service Tahoe National Forest Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit

Pursuant to 36 C.F.R. § 261.50(a) and (b), effective September 27, 2022 at 10 a.m., Pacific Daylight Time, the prohibitions listed in Forest Order No. 17-22-10 and Forest Order No. 19-22-07 are hereby terminated.

Executed in Nevada City, California, this 26th day of September 2022.

Executed in South Lake Tahoe, California, this 27th day of September 2022 at a.m.

Matthew Jedra Acting Forest Supervisor Tahoe National Forest Pacific Southwest Region Erick Walker Forest Supervisor Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit Pacific Southwest Region